HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-04-455

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a construction contract with Pacific Pile & Marine, L.P. for the Port Chilkoot Dock and Letnikof Cove Renovations project for an amount not-to-exceed \$5,804,340.00.

WHEREAS, the Borough owns and operates the Port Chilkoot Cruise Ship Dock and Letnikof Cove Harbor and has a phased project in place to improve these critical infrastructures; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Port Chilkoot Dock and Letnikof Cove Renovations project; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough obtained three sealed bids: 1) Pacific Pile & Marine for \$5,804,340, 2) Hamilton Construction, LLC for \$6,140,236 and 3) Orion Marine Contractors for \$6,058,430; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Manager recommends contract award to the Pacific Pile & Marine, L.P.; and

WHEREAS, these services will be paid for out of the Legislative grant that was awarded for this purpose, and available monies are sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a contract with Pacific Pile & Marine L.P. for the Port Chilkoot Dock and Letnikof Cove Renovations project for an amount not-to-exceed \$5,804,340.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 9th day of April, 2013.

OCTOBER 1

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

Stephanie Scott, Mayor